

Present: Sri Utpal Misra(JO code WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit (Com)147 of 2024
CNR No: WBSP18-000099-2024

Order No. 01
22.07.2024

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.
14,85,91,634.04/-.
And
In the matter of:
M/S. SOUTH EASTERN
COALFIELDS LIMITED
Vs.
M/S CART ROADWINGS &
03 ORS.

ORDER

Plaintiffs has filed the instant suit for recovery of money valued at Rs. 14,85,91,634.04/- alongwith Vokalatnama and Court Fees of Rs. 50,000/-, which is paid and found correct.

Plaintiffs by way of filing the non – starter report dated 19.01.2023 has exhausted the remedy of pre-institution mediation in accordance with such manner and procedure as prescribed therein.

Let the same be registered as Money Suit (Com).

Note in the suit register.

Process fee has been filed.

Requisites to be filed at once.

Fix **23.08.2024 at 11:00 a.m.** for S/R and appearance of Defendants.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, PurbaMedinipur,
Paschim Medinipur &Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram