

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-Charge)
Money Suit (Com)147 of 2024
CNR No: WBSP18-000099-2024

Order No. 08
17.01.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.
14,85,91,634.04/-.

And

In the matter of:
M/S. SOUTH EASTERN
COALFIELDS LIMITED

Vs.

M/S CART ROADWINGS &
03 ORS.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the Plaintiff and further order and filing money receipt by the Plaintiff.

Today also fixed for appearance of the remaining Defendants.

Plaintiff , Defendant no. 3 and Defendant no. 4 have filed their haziras.

Plaintiff filed money receipt showing the payment of cost in compliance of this Court's order dated 18.11.2024 by way of firisty. Let it be kept with the record.

Defendant No. 3 has filed affidavit of competency . Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.03.2025 at 11.00 a.m** for taking fresh steps by the Plaintiff and further order .

To date for appearance of the remaining Defendants.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/E-courts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram