

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore (in-charge)
M.S (Com) 147/2024
(CNR no.WBSP18-000099-2024)

Order No. 10
02.06.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.14,85,91,634.04/-.
And
In the matter of:
M/S. SOUTH EASTERN
COALFIELD LIMITED.
Vs.
M/S CART ROADWINGS
& 03 ORS.

ORDER

Today is fixed for hearing of I.A No. 01/2024. Affidavit in opposition, if any, against such petition filed by the plaintiff in the meantime and also for hearing of I.A No. 03/2024.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

Defendant No. 03 and 04 have filed their respective haziras separately.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit in opposition against the application under Order VII Rule 10 of CPC filed by the Defendant No. 03 being I.A. No. 01/2024. Copy served.

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, FTC, 8th Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. P.O in charge is busy with his own file and hence the case is adjourned today.

*Fix **02.08.2025 at 12 – 12.30 p.m.** for hearing of I.A No. 01/2024. Affidavit in reply , if any, by the Defendant No. 03 in the meantime.*

***To date** also for hearing of I.A No. 03/2024.*

*Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from **Ecourts App / Website**.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram