

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore

M.S (Com) 147 of 2024
(CNR no.WBSP18-000099-2024)

Order No. 12
01.11.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for recovery of money
valued at Rs.14,85,91,634.04/-.
And

In the matter of:
M/S. SOUTH EASTERN
COALFIELD LIMITED.

Vs.
M/S CART ROADWINGS
& 03 ORS.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for hearing of I.A No. 01/2024. Affidavit in reply , if any, by the Defendant No. 03 in the meantime and also for hearing of I.A no. 03/2024.

Defendant No. 03 and 04 have filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocate separately.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the Defendants no. 03 & 04 are present at the time of hearing .

No steps is taken on behalf of the Plaintiff. On repeated calls , none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff.

Considered.

Plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **03.01.2026 at 10.45 a.m.** for filing show cause by the Plaintiff.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram